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STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

L.D. 29 

(Filing No. S-395) 
109TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to Cm-1MI TTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 

43, L.D. 29. Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for the Registration 

and Protection of Trademarks." 

Amend the Amendment on page 9, by inserting before 

the last 2 paragraphs the following: 

'Further amend the Bill by inserting after section 6 

the following: 

Sec. 7. Appropriation. The following funds shall be 

appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 

this Act. 

SECRETARY OF STATE - Administrative 

Operations 

Positions 

Personal Services 

All Other 

Capital Expenditures 

1979-80 

(1 1/2) 

$11,900 

4,000 

6,800 

$22,700 

1980-81 

(1) 

$10,500 

1,200 

600 

$12,300' 

Statement of Fact 

This amendment is to add an appropriation to make 

funds available for the administration of this program. 

~~ 
NAME: (Huber) 
Reproduced and distributed pursuant 

COUNTY: Cumberland 
to Senate Rule II-A. 
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