## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## STATE OF MAINE SENATE 109TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

(Filing No. S-395)

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 43, L.D. 29, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for the Registration and Protection of Trademarks."

Amend the Amendment on page 9, by inserting before the last 2 paragraphs the following:

'Further amend the Bill by inserting after section 6 the following:

Sec. 7. Appropriation. The following funds shall be appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

	1979-80	1980-81
SECRETARY OF STATE - Administrative		· ·
Operations		
Positions	(1 1/2)	(1)
Personal Services	\$11,900	\$10,500
All Other	4,000	1,200
Capital Expenditures	6,800	600
	\$22,700	\$12,300'

## Statement of Fact

This amendment is to add an appropriation to make funds available for the administration of this program.

NAME: (Huber) COUNTY: Cumberland Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

Tune 14 1979 (Filing No. S-395)